## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 193 by Senator Morrish

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 11, following "2713.9" insert "of this Title"
- 3
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 27, following "<u>under</u>" change "<u>R.S. 2713.5(E)</u>" to "<u>R.S. 9:2713.5(5)</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 28, following "<u>receiving</u>" and before "<u>payments</u>" change "<u>tax free</u>" to "tax-
- 8 free"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 3, following "future" and before "payments" change "lump sum" to "lump-
- 11 **sum**"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, lines 5-6, following "of the" and before "Internal Revenue" delete "United
- 14 States"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 8, change "must" to "is required to"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 4, line 2, following "pursuant to" and before "." change "R.S. 13:2713.2" to "R.S.
- 19 **9:2713.2**"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 4, line 5, following "Louisiana" and before "Settlement" change "Structure" to
- 22 "Structured"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 4, line 26, at the beginning of the line and before "fees" change "finders" to
- 25 "**finder's**"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 5, line 1, following "with" and before "." change "Section 2713.6 of this Act" to
- 28 "<u>R. S. 9:2713.6</u>"
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 30 On page 7, line 3, change "or" to "of"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 8, line 4, following "specified in" and before ", unless" change "Section
- 3 **2713.8(A)**" to "**R. S. 9:2713.8(A)**"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 5 On page 8, line 6, following "or" and before "fee" change "finders" to "finder's"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 8, line 12, change "type" to "types"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 9, line 15, change "paragraph" to "Paragraph"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 9, line 16, following "(11)" and before "to dismiss" change "Refusing" to
- 12 "Refuse"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 9, line 25, following "enforce" and before ", and" change "Subsections
- 15 <u>2713.3(A)(4), 2713.3(A)(7), 2713.3(A)(9)</u>" to "Paragraphs (A)(4), (A)(7), (A)(9)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 17 On page 9, line 26, at the beginning of the line change "2713.3(A)(10)" to "(A)(10)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 9, line 26, following "such" and before ", and" change "Subsections" to
- 20 Paragraphs"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 22 On page 10, line 14, following "provided by" and before "as a" change "Subsection
- 23 **2713.4(A)**" to "this Subsection"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 10, line 14, following "the" and before "not" change "transferee" to "transferee's"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 10, line 20, following "under" and before "," change "Subsection 2713.4(A)" to
- 28 "this Subsection"
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 23</u>
- On page 12, line 18, following "applicable" and before "or" change "statue" to "statute"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 13, line 1, following "with" and before "." change "Subsection 2713.4(A)" to
- 33 "R.S. 9:2713.4(A)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 2 On page 13, line 6 following "transfer" change "; and" to "."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 4 On page 14, line 2, following "<u>under</u>" change "<u>R.S. 2713.6</u>" to "<u>R.S. 9:2713.6</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 6 On page 15, line 17, change "<u>reasonable</u>" to "<u>reasonably</u>"